CTL/25-26/DEB/ 21350        20th  November 2025 

To 
Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Varthana Finance Private Limited – 
Breach of Covenant 

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Crores only) issued by Varthana Finance Private Limited (“Issuer”) bearing                                          
ISIN – INE125T07261 (“NCDs”). We find that you are the debenture holder of the said 
NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with Financial Covenants

[...]

CTL/25-26/DEB/ 21356                                                          20th November 2025 

To 
Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Varthana Finance Private Limited – 
Breach of Covenant 

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy 
Five Crores only) issued by Varthana Finance Private Limited (“Issuer”) bearing ISIN – 
INE125T07329 (“NCDs”). We find that you are the debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the Financial 
Covenants as mentioned in Debenture Trust deed dated 28/01/2025 (“DTD”).

[...]

CTL/25-26/DEB/ 21352                                                      20th November 2025 

To 
Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Varthana Finance Private Limited – 
Breach of Covenant 

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 24,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Four Crores only) issued by Varthana Finance Private Limited (“Issuer”) bearing ISIN – 
INE125T07303 (“NCDs”). We find that you are the debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the Financial 
Covenants as mentioned in Debenture Trust deed dated 27/09/2024 (“DTD”).